
Eesti A-klassi meistrivõistlused 
29.06.-30.06.2010, Valga Keskstaadion 

 
29.06. 

 
PA 100m 
Finaal 
tuul: +0.1 
1 737 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 11,09 
2 479 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 11,10 
3 452 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,18 
4 414 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,22 
5 438 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,44 
6 505 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,58 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 452 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 10,99 +1.7 q 7. j. 
2 414 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,20 +0.4 q 6. j. 
3 737 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 11,28 +2.7 q 4. j. 
4 479 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 11,29 +1.7 q 5. j. 
5 438 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,30 +2.7 q 4. j. 
6 505 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,57 +2.7 q 4. j. 
7 732 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,57 +1.7   7. j. 
8 555 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 11,58 +1.0   1. j. 
9 531 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,61 +0.6   2. j. 
10 465 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 11,63 +0.7   3. j. 
11 447 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 11,64 +1.7   5. j. 
12 435 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11,70 +1.7   5. j. 
13 478 Juri VINOGRADSKI 21.02.1994 SK Mitš 11,71 +1.0   1. j. 
14 542 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,78 +0.7   3. j. 
15 415 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 11,81 +1.7   5. j. 
16 552 Ilja ŠKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 11,82 +1.7   7. j. 
17 489 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 11,83 +1.0   1. j. 
18 437 Kris KURESOO 16.05.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11,86 +0.4   6. j. 
19 515 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,90 +0.4   6. j. 
20 550 Marti JÄGER 30.11.1993 KJK Visa 11,97 +0.6   2. j. 
21 466 Karl Patrik LEE 10.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,00 +0.6   2. j. 
22 566 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 12,04 +1.0   1. j. 
23 490 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 12,04 +0.6   2. j. 
24 464 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,05 +2.7   4. j. 
25 454 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 12,05 +2.7   4. j. 
26 497 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 12,31 +0.7   3. j. 
26 522 Kristjan ROOPALU 28.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,31 +1.7   7. j. 
28 514 Sergei KUZMIN 18.07.1994 KJK Atleetika 12,34 +0.7   3. j. 
29 565 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 12,39 +0.4   6. j. 
30 508 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 12,49 +1.7   7. j. 
31 551 Kaur NIINEPUU 02.09.1993 KJK Visa 12,75 +1.7   5. j. 
  433 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DQ   162.7 2. j. 
  463 Tõnis ALVET 12.01.1993 Nõmme KJK DNS     3. j. 
  532 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS     1. j. 
  406 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike DNS     6. j. 
 
PA 400m jooks 
1 737 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 49,46   3. j. 
2 420 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 51,89   3. j. 
3 732 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,15   3. j. 
4 505 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 52,30   3. j. 
5 439 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 52,75   2. j. 
6 455 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 53,12   2. j. 
7 561 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 53,27   2. j. 
8 531 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,10   2. j. 
9 550 Marti JÄGER 30.11.1993 KJK Visa 55,12   1. j. 
10 416 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 56,32   1. j. 
11 558 Henry EESPERE 09.01.1994 KJK Saare 56,80   1. j. 
12 474 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 58,69   1. j. 
  537 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi DNF   3. j. 
 
PA 1500m 
1 421 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 4.05,02 
2 485 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.05,04 
3 537 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.06,29 



4 483 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.15,55 
5 562 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare 4.23,40 
6 735 Tauri TINAST 27.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.30,23 
7 418 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.30,73 
8 431 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.36,19 
9 564 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 KJK Saare 4.38,30 
10 563 Mait PIKPÕLD 10.04.1993 KJK Saare 4.38,95 
11 736 Rivo HABAKUK 23.12.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.44,65 
12 549 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 4.47,48 
13 487 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.52,02 
 
PA 110m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
Finaal 
tuul: +1.4 
1 510 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 14,83 
2 730 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,93 
3 569 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 15,36 
4 461 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 15,55 
5 489 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,71 
  567 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 730 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,84 +2.3 q 3. j. 
2 567 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 15,11 +0.9 q 2. j. 
3 510 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 15,25 -1.7 q 5. j. 
4 461 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 15,35 +2.3 q 3. j. 
5 569 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 15,37 +0.9 q 2. j. 
6 489 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,60 +0.7 q 4. j. 
7 504 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 15,61 +0.7   4. j. 
8 415 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 15,73 +2.5   6. j. 
9 419 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 15,82 -1.7   5. j. 
10 404 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 15,83 +2.3   3. j. 
11 535 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 15,93 -1.7   5. j. 
12 516 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,08 +0.9   2. j. 
13 416 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 16,15 +0.9   2. j. 
14 507 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 16,26 +0.7   4. j. 
15 406 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 16,30 +2,5   6. j. 
16 733 Joosep PALUMÄGI 07.06.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 16,32 +0.7   4. j. 
17 448 Kristo REISS 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 16,50 +2.5   6. j. 
18 536 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 17,57 -1.7   5. j. 
19 474 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 17,79 +2.3   3. j. 
  495 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport DNF -1,7   5. j. 
  413 Villi KIRSS 09.02.1993 SK Altius DNF     1. j. 
 
PA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 513 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 6.28,94 
2 488 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.42,91 
3 517 Eerik MUULI 21.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.52,17 
4 511 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 7.07,59 
5 556 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 7.11,29 
6 462 Karl-Martin MIIDU 09.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 7.16,05 
7 403 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 8.03,26 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 530 Hugo MANGUSE 19.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.05 
3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.30 
O - XO - O XXX 
2 569 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 3.90 
3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 
XO - O O XXX 
3 494 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O - O XXX 
4 561 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O O XXO XXX 
5 404 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
XXO O XXX 
6 405 Alar ERVIN 11.03.1993 KJK Vike 3.50 
3.50 3.70 
XO XXX 



7 467 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 3.50 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XO XO XXX 
8 506 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 3.30 
3.10 3.30 3.50 
XO O XXX 
 480 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 447 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala NH 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 479 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 6.88 
6.50 6.59 6.88 6.64 6.82 6.80 
-1.3 -0.1 +0.8 -0.8 -0.5 -0.2 
2 484 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.76 
6.48 X 6.10 6.76 6.59 6.65 
+0.4 -0.2 -0.8 -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 
3 731 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.66 
6.66 X 6.14 X X X 
-0.6 -0.3 -1.6 -0.1 +0.1 +0.1 
4 504 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.51 
X 6.51 X X 6.28 6.25 
+0.7 -0.5 +0.1 -0.5 -0.7 -0.1 
5 469 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 6.46 
6.31 6.46 6.30 6.41 6.36 6.44 
+0.3 -1.2 -0.1 -0.9 -0.7 -0.5 
6 567 Kristjan KRIMBERG 15.02.1993 SK Active TC 6.43 
6.05 6.43 6.22 6.42 6.12 6.26 
+0.2 -1.1 -0.5 +0.1 -0.4 -0.7 
7 540 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.15 
6.15 X 5.95 5.86 X 5.98 
-1.2 -0.9 -0.1 +0.0 -0.3 -0.4 
8 507 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.14 
6.09 6.06 6.14 6.08 X X 
+0.9 +0.1 -0.6 -0.5 +0.1 -0.1 
9 555 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 6.13 
6.13 6.04 X 
-0.9 -0.5 +0.7 
10 734 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.06 
6.06 5.95 X 
-0.1 +0.1 +0.7 
11 535 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 5.97 
X 5.77 5.97 
+0.2 -0.9 -0.9 
12 444 Lauri NOGELAINEN 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.94 
5.67 5.94 5.84 
+0.0 -1.1 +0.4 
13 541 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.91 
5.84 5.78 5.91 
-0.5 -0.9 -0.3 
14 467 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 5.88 
5.60 5.34 5.88 
+0.9 -0.1 -0.8 
15 499 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 5.86 
X 5.86 5.82 
+0.0 +0.5 -1.3 
16 568 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 5.86 
X 5.86 X 
-0.8 -0.4 -0.8 
17 452 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 5.85 
4.91 5.85 - 
-0.1 -0.4 
18 432 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.78 
5.56 5.71 5.78 
+0.5 -0.7 +0.1 
19 566 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 5.71 
5.68 5.71 5.54 
-0.4 +0.2 -0.9 



20 417 Romet VIRKUS 05.03.1993 SK Altius 5.63 
5.38 5.42 5.63 
-0.3 +0.0 -0.3 
21 473 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 5.59 
X 5.35 5.59 
+0.4 -0.7 -0.4 
22 497 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 5.58 
5.21 5.58 5.31 
+0.5 -1.1 -0.8 
23 514 Sergei KUZMIN 18.07.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.58 
X 5.20 5.58 
-0.5 -1.0 +0.1 
24 435 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.57 
5.57 X X 
+0.1 -0.8 -0.3 
25 433 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 5.56 
5.47 5.51 5.56 
-0.4 -0.5 +0.3 
26 512 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.55 
5.55 5.36 5.24 
-0.5 -1.0 -0.2 
27 542 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.55 
X X 5.55 
+0.4 -1.0 -0.1 
28 464 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.54 
5.47 5.46 5.54 
+0.1 -1.5 -0.7 
29 508 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.99 
4.99 X 2.20 
+1.5 -0.7 +0.0 
30 554 Artjom KOTELEVSKI 11.11.1993 KJK Visa 4.85 
4.85 4.69 X 
+0.5 +0.0 -0.7 
31 729 Jaan-Raul OJASTU 09.10.1994 Kurtide SL 4.75 
4.13 4.55 4.75 
+0.3 -1.4 -1.0 
32 551 Kaur NIINEPUU 02.09.1993 KJK Visa 4.68 
4.68 2.28 - 
-1.1 -0.5 
 413 Villi KIRSS 09.02.1993 SK Altius NM 
- - - 
 438 Verner PALK 09.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 527 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.76 
14.74 14.97 14.47 14.91 15.64 15.76 
2 538 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.27 
14.79 14.54 14.84 14.98 15.27 X 
3 445 Kristo TŠEKENJUK 21.03.1994 KJK TIPP 14.60 
13.66 13.59 X X 14.60 14.36 
4 426 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 13.96 
12.55 12.82 13.11 13.96 X 13.10 
5 441 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.82 
13.40 X 13.82 X X X 
6 458 Targo SAARNIIT 03.09.1993 KJS Sakala 13.78 
13.78 13.13 X 13.22 13.51 13.69 
7 417 Romet VIRKUS 05.03.1993 SK Altius 13.73 
12.61 12.92 13.73 12.77 12.31 X 
8 401 Mihkel Robert PÕLDMA 21.07.1993 IND 13.19 
13.19 X 12.87 X 12.82 X 
9 412 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 12.96 
12.39 12.96 12.96 
10 469 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 12.73 
12.56 12.50 12.73 
11 475 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 12.62 
X 12.52 12.62 
12 460 Madis SUKK 06.03.1994 KJS Sakala 12.59 
12.26 X 12.59 
13 422 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 12.56 
12.55 X 12.56 



14 481 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 12.39 
12.39 12.30 12.30 
15 440 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 12.27 
12.03 12.27 11.69 
16 451 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 12.16 
11.93 11.45 12.16 
17 566 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 12.14 
12.14 X 12.02 
18 432 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.14 
X 11.10 12.14 
19 515 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.04 
11.61 11.92 12.04 
20 408 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 11.95 
11.95 10.17 X 
21 498 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 11.65 
11.65 X 11.20 
22 446 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 11.63 
X 11.63 X 
23 453 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 11.47 
11.47 10.92 11.25 
24 518 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.44 
11.30 11.44 11.30 
25 477 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 11.44 
10.79 11.44 10.59 
26 473 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 11.36 
10.74 11.36 X 
27 528 Karl KIRSIMÄE 21.08.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.09 
10.80 11.09 10.60 
28 471 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 10.87 
10.87 10.51 X 
29 492 Revo TAAR 14.01.1994 KSK Alem 10.60 
10.60 10.35 X 
30 476 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 8.19 
8.19 X X 
 
PA odavise 600 g 
1 419 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 62.72 
55.39 - 53.85 62.72 X 56.45 
2 538 Joosep PIHO 07.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 62.24 
57.14 57.81 55.10 56.22 59.14 62.24 
3 527 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 59.32 
59.32 X X X X X 
4 545 Ivo LEHES 02.08.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 57.85 
55.34 53.13 X X 57.85 X 
5 422 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 53.20 
52.21 49.25 50.07 51.88 53.20 50.54 
6 548 Margus RAAG 29.06.1994 SK Viraaž 52.82 
45.24 X 52.82 X X 35.40 
7 547 Keijo-Kristo PRUUS 30.06.1994 SK Viraaž 51.84 
51.84 50.11 45.48 46.74 50.10 45.40 
8 526 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 51.53 
47.48 51.53 X 48.96 49.23 51.42 
9 480 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 50.28 
50.28 48.77 45.82 
10 423 Gregg ORGUSAAR 17.07.1994 Audentese SK 49.95 
49.95 48.18 49.37 
11 510 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 49.80 
49.80 48.08 X 
12 498 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 48.88 
47.36 48.88 46.68 
13 410 Ragnar SALK 22.01.1993 KJK Vike 48.63 
41.38 48.63 42.07 
14 405 Alar ERVIN 11.03.1993 KJK Vike 47.48 
45.74 46.68 47.48 
15 494 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 46.69 
46.69 41.33 45.42 
16 467 Sander TIITSO 12.04.1994 SK Kivilind 45.60 
45.29 34.80 45.60 
17 506 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 45.60 
X X 45.60 



18 446 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 44.82 
X 44.82 X 
19 448 Kristo REISS 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 44.77 
X 40.41 44.77 
20 432 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 44.61 
43.24 X 44.61 
21 469 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 44.12 
44.12 41.19 39.85 
22 459 Kevin KAHK 07.04.1994 KJS Sakala 43.84 
42.66 41.40 43.84 
23 491 Andres LÕIV 01.03.1994 KSK Alem 43.83 
39.01 40.93 43.83 
24 475 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 43.65 
41.24 X 43.65 
25 460 Madis SUKK 06.03.1994 KJS Sakala 43.58 
43.58 43.11 40.86 
26 556 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 43.35 
43.35 40.70 X 
27 425 Eduard EHALA 20.08.1994 Audentese SK 42.88 
35.78 42.88 41.57 
28 476 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 41.02 
41.02 X 36.15 
29 403 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 40.86 
39.15 39.35 40.86 
30 525 Rainis KÄO 04.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 40.67 
40.67 37.68 40.08 
31 401 Mihkel Robert PÕLDMA 21.07.1993 IND 40.48 
39.89 X 40.48 
32 477 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 39.11 
39.11 X X 
33 501 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 37.68 
37.68 X X 
34 424 Märt MUSTKIVI 02.04.1994 Audentese SK 37.38 
X X 37.38 
35 471 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 31.30 
31.30 X X 
 456 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala DNS 
 
TA 100m 
Finaal 
tuul: +1.6 
1 194 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,08 
2 21 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,39 
3 28 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,43 
4 74 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,69 
5 193 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,77 
6 40 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,11 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 194 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,13 +3.4 q 4. j. 
2 21 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,59 -0.7 q 3. j. 
3 28 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 12,62 -0.2 q 1. j. 
4 193 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,78 +0.4 q 2. j. 
5 74 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,88 -0.2 q 1. j. 
6 40 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,12 +0.4 q 2. j. 
7 35 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,19 +0.4   2. j. 
8 6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,20 -0.7   3. j. 
9 14 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 13,36 +3.4   4. j. 
10 61 Katariin MUDIST 27.10.1994 SK Fortis 13,36 +3.4   4. j. 
11 55 Maia SALM 29.07.1993 KSK Alem 13,44 -0.7   3. j. 
12 17 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,46 -0.2   1. j. 
13 97 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 13,53 -0.7   3. j. 
14 56 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 13,53 +3.4   4. j. 
15 100 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 13,63 -0.2   1. j. 
16 71 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 13,65 +0.4   2. j. 
16 3 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 13,65 +3.4   4. j. 
18 88 Karina GALKINA 12.09.1994 KJK Visa 13,75 +3.4   4. j. 
19 66 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,82 -0.2   1. j. 
20 32 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,85 +0.4   2. j. 
21 31 Kädi SOODLA 05.02.1993 Nõmme KJK 13,99 -0.7   3. j. 
22 64 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 14,01 -0.7   3. j. 



TA 400m jooks 
1 69 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 58,69   3. j. 
2 101 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 58,98   3. j. 
3 74 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 59,43   2. j. 
4 195 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 59,90   3. j. 
5 89 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M ja N Sport 1.00,65   3. j. 
6 193 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.00,73   3. j. 
7 81 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.01,95   2. j. 
8 17 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,06   1. j. 
9 41 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.02,97   2. j. 
10 8 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.03,45   2. j. 
11 13 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 1.04,93   1. j. 
12 60 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 1.06,65   1. j. 
13 72 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 1.09,63   1. j. 
 
TA 1500m 
1 7 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 4.51,84 
2 72 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 5.08,94 
3 5 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.13,52 
4 48 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.14,89 
5 83 Krista VESTEL 26.02.1993 KJK Harta 5.26,02 
6 50 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.43,36 
7 52 Anna VORONETSKAJA 24.11.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.56,95 
8 51 Margarita SUKHOVA 15.09.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.02,25 
  202 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic DNF 
  45 Kaisa ELFENBEIN 12.06.1994 Raplamaa KJK DQ 
  76 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
TA 100m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
Finaal 
tuul: +1.6 
1 194 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,80 
2 70 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 13,84 
3 1 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 14,81 
4 81 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,12 
5 80 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,19 
6 12 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 15,68 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 70 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 14,21 +1.3 Q 2. j. 
2 194 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,23 +0.7 Q 1. j. 
3 1 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 15,16 +1.3 q 2. j. 
4 81 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,36 +0.8 Q 3. j. 
5 12 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 15,67 +0.7 q 1. j. 
6 80 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,71 0.0 Q 4. j. 
7 100 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 15,73 +0.8 q 3. j. 
8 47 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,77 +1.3   2. j. 
9 62 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 16,72 +1.3   2. j. 
10 102 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 17,38 +1.3   2. j. 
11 37 Kaja-Liis PALL 05.07.1993 KJK Hiiker 17,77 +0.8   3. j. 
12 103 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 19,44 +0.7   1. j. 
  30 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK DNF     3. j. 
 
TA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 92 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 8.15,31 
2 24 Birgit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala 8.29,37 
3 46 Elsa VALDMAA 23.02.1993 KJK Kose 2000 8.31,88 
  202 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.20 
2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.41 
O - O - - O XXX 
2 58 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.80 
2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 
O O O XXX 
3 57 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.80 
2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 
O O XXO XXX 
4 59 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.60 
2.20 2.40 2.60 2.80 
O O O XXX 



4 23 Linda KIIS 27.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.60 
2.40 2.60 2.80 
O O XXX 
 64 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 NH 
2.20 
XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 28 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.99 
5.39 5.80 5.75 5.99 X X 
-2.3 -1.3 -0.4 -0.2 +0.9 +0.3 
2 29 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.61 
X 5.53 5.50 5.45 5.56 5.61 
-0.7 +0.8 +1.2 -0.1 -0.5 +0.5 
3 1 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 5.43 
5.13 5.23 5.35 - X 5.43 
-1.2 -0.2 -0.2 +0.1 -0.5 
4 34 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.36 
5.04 5.36 5.31 X 5.32 X 
-1.9 +3.0 -0.3 -0.6 -0.1 -0.4 
5 30 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.31 
5.31 5.23 X - - - 
+0.7 -0.8 -0.4 
6 21 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 5.29 
5.19 X 5.23 5.29 5.11 X 
-1.5 +2.2 +0.2 -0.6 -1.3 +1.2 
7 101 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 5.18 
4.87 5.08 X 4.80 5.04 5.18 
+0.3 -1.0 +1.7 -0.3 -0.6 -0.7 
8 47 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.17 
5.12 5.12 4.95 - 5.17 5.10 
+0.0 -0.9 +0.2  -1.2 -2.2 
9 6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 4.90 
4.90 X 4.65 
-0.5 -0.4 +0.0 
10 18 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.86 
4.83 4.71 4.86 
+1.3 +0.9 +1.7 
11 71 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 4.78 
4.65 X 4.78 
-1.8 +0.2 +1.0 
12 13 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 4.78 
X X 4.78 
+0.3 +1.8 +0.6 
13 86 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.68 
4.54 4.68 X 
-1.1 -0.9 +0.7 
14 102 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 4.65 
4.53 4.57 4.65 
-1.0 -2.2 +0.6 
15 62 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 4.58 
4.58 4.35 4.51 
+1.2 +0.4 +1.5 
16 73 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.55 
4.55 4.54 X 
+1.1 -0.8 +2.1 
17 100 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 4.53 
4.18 4.53 X 
-0.5 +1.9 -0.1 
18 32 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 4.41 
4.22 4.23 4.41 
+1.2 -0.9 -0.5 
19 99 Lisette TOPLAAN 29.07.1994 KJK Saare 4.35 
4.35 4.12 X 
+1.6 +1.6 +0.9 
20 66 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 4.34 
4.06 4.34 4.28 
-1.1 +0.2 +1.4 
21 97 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 4.22 
4.22 
-2.0 



22 95 Gristi ADRAT 05.03.1994 KJK Saare 4.19 
4.04 4.19 X 
+0.6 -0.9 +2.2 
23 96 Liisi KAKKO 03.11.1994 KJK Saare 4.15 
4.09 X 4.15 
-0.6 +1.5 -1.0 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 91 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 13.75 
13.42 13.25 13.22 13.74 13.53 13.75 
2 15 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.97 
10.25 11.12 10.30 10.03 11.72 11.97 
3 58 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 11.84 
11.65 11.32 10.60 X 11.84 11.69 
4 2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 11.71 
10.86 11.05 11.01 11.71 11.60 10.96 
5 84 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.42 
11.26 10.88 11.08 X 11.42 11.00 
6 67 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 11.16 
11.16 11.14 11.05 10.72 X 11.09 
7 75 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.95 
10.35 X 10.95 10.38 10.27 10.43 
8 39 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 10.89 
10.89 10.04 X 10.85 X X 
9 192 Merilin AASA 10.11.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.84 
10.24 9.72 10.84 
10 183 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Rapla JK 10.60 
10.13 10.60 9.76 
11 26 Silja KASK 13.03.1993 KJS Sakala 10.57 
9.49 X 10.57 
12 54 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 10.28 
9.63 10.15 10.28 
13 68 Liis SALLA 20.03.1993 KJK Järvala 9.88 
9.88 9.45 9.57 
14 203 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 9.86 
9.71 9.86 9.80 
15 82 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 9.85 
X X 9.85 
16 57 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 9.78 
9.15 9.78 9.40 
17 16 Katariina SKLAVE 26.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 9.72 
8.91 9.58 9.72 
18 3 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 9.71 
8.92 9.71 8.75 
19 42 Iivika PLOOM 04.12.1993 SK Maret-Sport 9.66 
9.66 9.24 9.03 
20 36 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 9.40 
X 9.10 9.40 
21 64 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 9.21 
9.21 8.45 8.69 
22 98 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 8.75 
8.09 8.75 8.61 
23 103 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 8.66 
8.48 8.66 7.85 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 70 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 49.23 
42.88 43.01 43.97 X 49.23 X 
2 4 Marii UDUVEE 16.04.1993 KJK Vike 44.43 
39.64 39.26 39.22 44.43 42.23 39.94 
3 67 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 41.67 
39.84 X 39.72 40.15 41.67 34.90 
4 203 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 40.89 
37.68 40.89 37.82 X 38.00 X 
5 2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 39.19 
39.19 38.37 38.39 35.87 34.43 29.97 
6 87 Kerttu VATTER 30.11.1994 SK Viraaž 38.58 
38.58 33.60 34.56 35.95 33.18 31.68 
7 25 Geithi TAMM 28.01.1994 KJS Sakala 38.45 
31.63 X 38.45 38.33 X 36.88 
8 63 Grete OJALA 01.10.1994 Pärnumaa SL 36.67 
35.56 36.67 X X 34.37 33.77 



9 33 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 36.34 
36.34 36.15 X 
10 84 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 35.95 
X 35.95 X 
11 82 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 34.15 
34.15 X 33.80 
12 75 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 33.87 
X 30.59 33.87 
13 65 Britta LUUP 07.07.1994 SK Leksi 44 32.93 
29.97 28.89 32.93 
14 68 Liis SALLA 20.03.1993 KJK Järvala 31.78 
30.94 31.78 29.77 
15 20 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 30.62 
22.87 30.62 25.20 
16 57 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 29.80 
28.60 28.97 29.80 
17 58 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 28.84 
22.53 27.49 28.84 
18 81 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.54 
28.54 27.50 X 
19 16 Katariina SKLAVE 26.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 26.77 
X X 26.77 
20 198 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL 24.94 
22.60 21.16 24.94 
21 10 Joanna ALAMAA 20.12.1993 SS Marathon 23.15 
X 23.15 X 
 39 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior NM 
X X X 
 
 

30.06. 
 
PA 200m jooks 
1 737 Sergei TARASJUK 06.08.1993 NPSK Narvic 22,53 +0.7   6. j. 
2 452 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 22,73 +0.7   6. j. 
3 479 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 22,77 +0.7   5. j. 
4 414 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,82 +0.7   6. j. 
5 731 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,84 +0.7   5. j. 
6 505 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 23,38 +0.7   5. j. 
7 555 Mirko TOOMING 10.01.1993 KJK Visa 23,48 +0.7   6. j. 
8 504 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 23,61 +0.7   6. j. 
9 510 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 23,62 -1.7   4. j. 
10 732 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 23,84 +0.7   5. j. 
11 465 Janno VEEORG 22.06.1994 Nõmme KJK 23,85 -1.7   4. j. 
12 531 Marek GOLDMAN 08.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,98 -1.7   4. j. 
13 499 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 24,10 -1.7   4. j. 
14 464 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 24,33 +0.5   2. j. 
15 435 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 24,37 +0.9   3. j. 
16 507 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 24,47 +0.9   3. j. 
17 566 Morten UMBER 30.11.1993 KJK Saare 24,50 +0.5   2. j. 
18 454 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 24,61 -0.8   1. j. 
19 552 Ilja SKATOV 10.11.1993 KJK Visa 24,63 +0.9   3. j. 
20 437 Kris KURESOO 16.05.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 24,66 +0.9   3. j. 
21 506 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 24,74 +0.5   2. j. 
22 558 Henry EESPERE 09.01.1994 KJK Saare 24,75 +0.9   3. j. 
23 490 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 24,80 -0.8   1. j. 
24 439 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 24,81 +0.7   5. j. 
25 542 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,90 +0.9   3. j. 
26 466 Karl Patrik LEE 10.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 24,95 -0.8   1. j. 
27 539 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,02 +0.5   2. j. 
28 433 Joosep TOHVRI 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 25,17 -0.8   1. j. 
29 553 Juri KOROVJONKOV 08.11.1993 KJK Visa 25,19 +0.5   2. j. 
30 522 Kristjan ROOPALU 28.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,28 +0.5   2. j. 
31 497 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 25,37 +0.7   6. j. 
32 501 Aleksander Gustav TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 25,95 +0.7   5. j. 
33 474 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 26,15 -0.8   1. j. 
34 565 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 26,26 -0.8   1. j. 
35 508 Rene RANDLANE 24.09.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,51 -1.7   4. j. 
 



PA 800m jooks 
1 537 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.57,51   2. j. 
2 420 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Audentese SK 1.59,94   2. j. 
3 455 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.00,11   2. j. 
4 485 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.00,73   2. j. 
5 483 Anton PUZÕRJOV 17.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,56   2. j. 
6 562 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare 2.04,98   2. j. 
7 471 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 2.11,24   1. j. 
8 513 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 2.12,50   2. j. 
9 418 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 2.13,29   1. j. 
10 564 Romet RAUN 01.06.1994 KJK Saare 2.13,82   1. j. 
11 736 Rivo HABAKUK 23.12.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.13,85   2. j. 
12 462 Karl-Martin MIIDU 09.11.1993 Nõmme KJK 2.14,21   1. j. 
13 482 Romet MÜÜR 19.10.1993 SK Schnelli 2.15,63   1. j. 
14 556 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 2.20,31   1. j. 
15 517 Eerik MUULI 21.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.22,23   1. j. 
16 487 Bogdan DAVÕDOV 13.06.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.24,84   1. j. 
  431 Tanel KASEORG 16.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DQ x 1. j. 
  488 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS   2. j. 
 
PA 3000m jooks 
1 513 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 KJK Atleetika 9.06,57 
2 421 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 9.10,09 
3 488 Alexander KHRUSHKOV 21.12.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 9.40,37 
4 557 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 9.45,34 
5 735 Tauri TINAST 27.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.01,50 
6 511 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 10.01,60 
7 534 Tõnis Kristian KOPPEL 09.04.1994 KJK Harta 10.45,13 
8 503 Kristjan VIIR 23.03.1994 Pärnumaa SL 11.11,87 
 
PA 300m tõkkejooks 84,0 
1 504 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 39,84   2. j. 
2 489 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 40,95   2. j. 
3 507 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 41,87   1. j. 
4 439 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 41,94   2. j. 
5 473 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 42,34   1. j. 
6 516 Gevin ALL 06.01.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 42,35   1. j. 
7 499 Hans LILLEMAA 14.03.1994 SK Fortis 42,40   2. j. 
8 404 Aimur TAKK 24.05.1993 KJK Vike 43,78   2. j. 
9 539 Martin PIHOOJA 21.07.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 44,65   1. j. 
10 474 Artjom TELJATNIK 26.06.1994 KJK Juunior 45,99   1. j. 
  461 Ingmar ARU 21.05.1993 Nõmme KJK DNF   1. j. 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 569 Gerret KIVIRAND 10.01.1993 Põlva KJK 1.93 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O O XO XO XO - 
2 731 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.83 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O XO XXX 
3 444 Lauri NOGELAINEN 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O O XXX 
4 521 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O XO O XXX 
5 561 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.80 
1.75 1.80 1.83 
O XXO XXX 
6 568 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 SK Active TC 1.75 
1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O XXX 
6 448 Kristo REISS 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 1.75 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O O XXX 
6 526 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.75 
1.75 1.80 
O XXX 
9 415 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O O XO XXX 



10 506 Aleksei DANILEVSKI 16.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O O XO XXX 
11 497 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O O XXX 
12 536 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 1.65 
1.65 1.70 
XO XXX 
12 529 Allan Kaarli MURUMETS 01.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO XXX 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 730 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.36 
X 14.36 14.36 X X X 
+0.6 +0.9 -0.5 +0.2 +0.7 +0.9 
2 469 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 13.56 
13.21 13.40 13.08 13.38 - 13.56 
+0.4 +1.6 +0.0 -0.7  -0.5 
3 540 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.95 
12.77 12.81 X 12.48 12.95 X 
+0.3 +1.5 -0.1 -1.0 +0.7 +0.4 
4 541 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.94 
12.51 12.94 12.80 12.75 12.76 11.69 
-0.1 +1.3 -1.8 -1.0 +2.1 -0.5 
5 473 Maksim MOISEJENKOV 26.08.1993 KJK Juunior 12.90 
12.69 X X 12.78 12.71 12.90 
+0.2 +0.8 +2.0 -0.2 +0.6 +0.2 
6 435 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.89 
12.24 12.39 X 12.42 12.73 12.89 
+3.0 -0.3 +0.3 -0.2 +2.0 +0.4 
7 512 Andrei DROZDOV 03.09.1994 KJK Atleetika 12.67 
12.27 12.26 12.43 12.55 X 12.67 
+0.9 -0.4 -0.1 +0.0 +0.8 +0.1 
8 734 Jörgen JÕGISTE 24.09.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12.50 
X 12.00 12.30 12.41 12.50 12.29 
+1.6 -0.8 +1.0 +0.3 +0.8 +0.6 
9 432 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12.06 
X 11.36 12.06 
+0.2 -0.9 +0.2 
10 514 Sergei KUZMIN 18.07.1994 KJK Atleetika 11.90 
11.90 X 11.59 
+0.0 +0.8 +0.9 
 533 Tanel REINOMÄGI 15.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1 456 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 51.24 
X X 50.81 50.37 51.24 50.59 
2 527 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.99 
38.77 42.92 45.99 43.12 45.62 X 
3 458 Targo SAARNIIT 03.09.1993 KJS Sakala 44.96 
X 37.69 43.21 X 44.96 44.46 
4 426 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 42.43 
42.10 41.05 42.43 X 41.87 41.76 
5 440 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 40.82 
39.72 X 34.98 40.82 X 40.10 
6 411 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 40.78 
39.97 40.78 X X X 37.52 
7 422 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 40.10 
X X 40.10 X X X 
8 457 Marko AASNA 31.05.1993 KJS Sakala 39.87 
39.32 36.26 37.28 X 39.87 X 
9 451 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 39.10 
X X 39.10 
10 561 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 38.12 
35.02 38.12 X 
11 515 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 38.02 
34.52 37.19 38.02 
12 427 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 37.88 
36.87 37.88 36.62 



13 494 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 SK Elite Sport 37.34 
37.34 34.12 33.24 
14 471 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 36.52 
36.52 X 34.51 
15 453 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 36.15 
33.60 36.15 34.33 
16 495 Kuldar SIRELBU 03.03.1993 SK Elite Sport 36.14 
36.14 34.05 X 
17 403 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 36.07 
X X 36.07 
18 401 Mihkel Robert PÕLDMA 21.07.1993 IND 35.69 
33.82 35.28 35.69 
19 475 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 35.13 
30.42 X 35.13 
20 518 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 35.10 
35.10 34.78 34.04 
21 492 Revo TAAR 14.01.1994 KSK Alem 35.02 
34.17 34.46 35.02 
22 481 Janno KERTSMAN 06.01.1993 KJK Kose 2000 34.64 
X 34.64 X 
23 498 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 34.15 
34.15 X X 
24 476 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 32.78 
32.78 X X 
25 536 Daaniel MIKK 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 32.57 
30.32 X 32.57 
26 535 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 32.47 
X 31.52 32.47 
27 548 Margus RAAG 29.06.1994 SK Viraaž 31.05 
X X 31.05 
28 412 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 30.53 
X 30.23 30.53 
29 528 Karl KIRSIMÄE 21.08.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 30.10 
X 30.10 28.76 
30 430 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 29.78 
29.78 X 29.30 
31 480 Christopher OJASAAR 27.03.1993 KJK Kose 2000 28.96 
X X 28.96 
32 519 Martin SALUS 16.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.02 
25.67 X 28.02 
 446 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP NM 
X X X 
 408 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike NM 
X X X 
 477 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 441 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 457 Marko AASNA 31.05.1993 KJS Sakala 50.01 
38.12 47.42 44.46 47.08 50.01 X 
2 441 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 45.18 
X X 45.18 44.11 X X 
3 518 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.11 
X X 42.24 45.11 44.94 X 
4 408 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 42.77 
X 42.77 X 42.23 X 40.49 
5 460 Madis SUKK 06.03.1994 KJS Sakala 40.22 
36.19 40.22 X 39.02 X 39.44 
6 427 Taaniel ORMUS 12.02.1993 Audentese SK 38.01 
X 34.18 X 38.01 X X 
7 451 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 35.41 
X X 35.41 35.03 34.70 X 
8 528 Karl KIRSIMÄE 21.08.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 35.20 
35.20 X X 34.56 33.09 32.42 
9 440 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 34.16 
X 28.29 34.16 
10 403 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 32.97 
X 32.97 30.26 



11 411 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 32.84 
X 32.84 31.33 
12 430 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 32.11 
27.00 X 32.11 
13 519 Martin SALUS 16.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.13 
26.00 28.13 27.46 
 548 Margus RAAG 29.06.1994 SK Viraaž DNS 
 
TA 200m jooks 
1 28 Kaia SOOSAAR 24.04.1993 Nõmme KJK 25,80 -1.1   4. j. 
2 74 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,19 -1.2   3. j. 
3 21 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 26,38 -1.1   4. j. 
4 89 Geili ALASI 08.03.1994 M ja N Sport 26,51 -1.2   3. j. 
5 101 Johanna ORAS 01.03.1994 SK Active TC 26,55 -1.1   4. j. 
6 195 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,95 -1.1   4. j. 
7 17 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,08 +0.3   2. j. 
8 193 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 27,17 -1.1   4. j. 
9 97 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 27,28 +0.3   2. j. 
10 40 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 27,30 -1.2   3. j. 
11 6 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 27,63 -1.2   3. j. 
12 100 Greete VAPPER 11.02.1994 KJK Saare 27,83 -1.5   1. j. 
13 56 Kädy JEFANOV 23.02.1993 KSK Alem 27,88 +0.3   2. j. 
14 61 Katariin MUDIST 27.10.1994 SK Fortis 28,05 +0.3   2. j. 
15 13 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 28,14 -1.5   1. j. 
16 66 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 28,15 +0.3   2. j. 
17 14 Magdalina TILK 02.05.1993 SK Altius 28,20 +0.3   2. j. 
18 60 Mann VARES 29.11.1993 SK Fortis 29,10 -1.5   1. j. 
19 32 Brigitta TOOMINGAS 13.01.1993 Nõmme KJK 29,32 -1.5   1. j. 
20 31 Kädi SOODLA 05.02.1993 Nõmme KJK 29,50 -1.2   3. j. 
21 198 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL 32,74 -1.5   1. j. 
  72 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika DNS     1. j. 
 
TA 800m jooks 
1 76 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.26,46   2. j. 
2 41 Kätlin MANNAS 01.03.1993 SK Maret-Sport 2.27,25   2. j. 
3 80 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.28,63   2. j. 
4 48 Lioudmila GRITSKEVITCH 12.08.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.29,19   2. j. 
5 79 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.34,26   1. j. 
6 78 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.34,66   1. j. 
7 103 Kaili JÄRVELA 03.01.1994 SK Active TC 2.35,22   1. j. 
8 85 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.35,81   2. j. 
9 46 Elsa VALDMAA 23.02.1993 KJK Kose 2000 2.42,37   1. j. 
10 52 Anna VORONETSKAJA 24.11.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.44,11   2. j. 
11 72 Jelena LISTOVA 17.02.1994 KJK Atleetika 2.47,51   2. j. 
12 51 Margarita SUKHOVA 15.09.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.56,71   1. j. 
  99 Lisette TOPLAAN 29.07.1994 KJK Saare DNS   1. j. 
 
TA 3000m jooks 
1 7 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 10.46,64 
2 77 Helen ALUVEE 25.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.37,85 
3 45 Kaisa ELFENBEIN 12.06.1994 Raplamaa KJK 11.48,40 
4 83 Krista VESTEL 26.02.1993 KJK Harta 11.59,19 
5 50 Galina LOGVINOVA 28.04.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12.17,88 
6 5 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 12.43,70 
  202 Anžela SUHHANOVA 09.09.1994 NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
TA 300m tõkkejooks 76,2/35,00 
1 194 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 44,16   3. j. 
2 69 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 44,28   3. j. 
3 81 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,13   3. j. 
4 195 Lisett LUTS 19.08.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 46,13   3. j. 
5 8 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 48,16   2. j. 
6 12 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 48,57   2. j. 
7 47 Anastasia GOROHOVA 17.03.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 48,78   2. j. 
8 44 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 48,90   1. j. 
9 35 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 49,10   2. j. 
10 90 Els HEILE 18.04.1994 VAK Staier 52,25   1. j. 
11 196 Maria KÄBIN 06.03.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 52,67   1. j. 
  80 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF   2. j. 
  58 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu DNS   1. j. 
 



TA kõrgushüpe 
1 70 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.67 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.73 
XO - O O O XXX 
2 49 Margarita BARANKOVA 02.03.1993 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.64 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O O O XXO O XXX 
3 44 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 1.61 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O O XXX 
4 33 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 1.61 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O O XO XO XXO XXX 
4 57 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.61 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 
O O XO XO O XXO XXX 
6 2 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.58 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O O XXX 
7 43 Kristina SÕROMJATNIKOVA 05.09.1993 SK Tsefei 1.58 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O XXO XO O XXX 
8 34 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O XXX 
9 88 Karina GALKINA 12.09.1994 KJK Visa 1.55 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 
O O O XO XXX 
10 37 Kaja-Liis PALL 05.07.1993 KJK Hiiker 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXX 
10 98 Merily POROVART 06.03.1994 KJK Saare 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O XXX 
10 53 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O XXX 
13 20 Laura KASEARU 05.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XO XXX 
13 39 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XO XXX 
15 59 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
16 42 Iivika PLOOM 04.12.1993 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
16 62 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
18 102 Kadri SÄDE 12.11.1994 SK Active TC 1.40 
1.40 1.45 
XO XXX 
 96 Liisi KAKKO 03.11.1994 KJK Saare NH 
1.40 
XXX 
 198 Cathy SAEM 30.11.1993 Kurtide SL NH 
1.40 
XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 29 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.15 
12.15 12.13 - 12.05 X 12.00 
+0.6 -0.3 +0.6 +0.1 +1.3 
2 34 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.06 
X 12.01 X 12.06 X X 
-0.2 +0.8 +0.8 +0.7 +0.5 -0.8 



3 1 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 11.73 
11.71 11.63 11.69 X X 11.73 
-0.1 -1.4 +0.1 +0.6 +0.4 -1.4 
4 21 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.49 
10.67 11.12 11.08 10.94 11.49 11.19 
+0.2 +0.0 -0.1 +0.0 -0.8 -1.1 
5 18 Hemminki OTSTAVEL 04.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.04 
10.90 X 10.88 11.04 10.92 10.89 
+0.2 +0.6 +0.2 +0.1 +0.5 -1.2 
6 73 Karin KÕRGESAAR 12.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.59 
X X 10.59 10.35 X X 
-0.1 +0.4 +0.5 +0.3 +0.4 -1.4 
7 203 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 10.39 
X 10.13 10.06 10.20 10.39 9.84 
+0.4 +0.5 +0.0 +0.3 +0.2 -2.2 
8 71 Erika PAUMETS 22.08.1994 KJK Atleetika 10.18 
X X 10.15 X 10.18 X 
+0.5 -0.2 -0.4 +0.5 +0.4 -0.5 
9 39 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 KJK Juunior 9.97 
9.81 X 9.97 
-0.5 -0.6 +0.3 
10 66 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 9.96 
X 9.57 9.96 
+0.4 +0.0 +0.1 
11 59 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 9.71 
9.37 9.65 9.71 
+0.0 +0.5 +0.6 
12 87 Kerttu VATTER 30.11.1994 SK Viraaž 9.36 
9.26 X 9.36 
-0.1 +0.5 -0.1 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg 
1 91 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 38.72 
X 34.95 37.71 35.07 38.72 X 
2 15 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 33.58 
31.60 32.99 28.98 X 33.58 X 
3 67 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 KJK Järvala 31.73 
29.66 29.42 29.98 X 31.73 31.46 
4 63 Grete OJALA 01.10.1994 Pärnumaa SL 30.48 
23.62 27.82 29.98 28.76 30.48 X 
5 75 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 30.46 
X 30.46 30.15 X X X 
6 11 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 28.33 
28.33 X 25.24 X 25.71 24.08 
7 82 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 27.88 
25.72 27.88 27.21 - - - 
8 205 Silja KASK 13.03.1993 KJS Sakala 27.18 
X 27.18 26.09 25.18 23.18 20.06 
9 54 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 26.85 
X X 26.85 
10 53 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 26.32 
15.91 26.32 25.20 
11 36 Paula RUBEN 21.06.1993 KJK Hiiker 24.63 
X 20.79 24.63 
12 27 Kelly VOMM 26.05.1994 KJS Sakala 24.18 
21.72 24.18 24.15 
13 68 Liis SALLA 20.03.1993 KJK Järvala 23.63 
23.39 23.63 X 
14 86 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 22.78 
22.19 X 22.78 
15 59 Maili JAASKA 09.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 21.45 
21.45 20.58 X 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 15 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 42.39 
35.18 39.63 37.47 42.39 38.55 40.18 
2 11 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 39.02 
X 36.77 X 39.02 X 38.54 
3 203 Alina KADÕROVA 12.05.1994 NPSK Narvic 32.61 
32.61 X 31.61 X X X 



4 16 Katariina SKLAVE 26.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 29.81 
28.78 X X X 29.81 X 
5 64 Anna HARITONOVA 10.11.1993 SK Leksi 44 27.85 
X X X 20.25 X 27.85 
6 27 Kelly VOMM 26.05.1994 KJS Sakala 25.25 
22.58 23.11 22.36 X 24.19 25.25 
 38 Jaanika IDAVAIN 07.02.1993 Kuusalu SK DNS 


